

\236
SLP(C)No. 6934 OF 2000
ITEM No.30

Court No. 8

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6934/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/1999 in SA 1240/87
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

PALANIAMMAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHELLAI AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s)
and declaring petnr. as Major and deletion of the name of respondent

Date : 08/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. T.Raja, (A.C.)

For Respondent (s)

Mr.V.Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr.Rakesh Garg, Adv.
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

I.A.No.2/99:@@
CCCCCCCC

Heard learned counsel for the parties. The
prayer for filing additional documents (Annexures P2 and
P3 is allowed. The said documents will be taken on
record. I.A.No.2/99 is allowed.

IA.No.3/99:@@
CCCCCCCC

Heard learned counsel for the parties. Prayer to
declare petitioner No.2 Soniah as major is allowed.
IA.No.3/99 is allowed.

IA.No.4:@@
CCCCCC

Heard learned counsel for the parties. The
prayer for deletion of respondents 4 to 13 from the SLP
is allowed at the risk of the petitioners. IA.No.4 is
allowed.

Heard learned counsel for the parties. Leave is
granted. Preparation of paper books is dispensed with.
Permission is granted to file additional documents.

Status quo to continue.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(S.Malkani)
Court Master