

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7071 OF 2001

PALANIAMMAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHELLAI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 19/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh Chavhan, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Ramjee Prasad, Adv.
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Considering the controversy and the relationship between the parties, we consider it appropriate to direct the matter to be placed before the next Supreme Court Lok Adalat scheduled to be held on 25 th April, 2009.

Learned counsel for the parties should ensure presence of the contesting parties.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master